504626111 11/03/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4672829

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
				CONVEYING PARTY [
		Name	Execution Date	
JENNIFER K. WHITE			01/20/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	JENESI	JENESIS SURGICAL, LLC		
Street Address:	5331 OI	5331 OLD POST ROAD		
City:	CHARL	CHARLESTOWN		
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02813			
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15801212		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	15801212		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone:	DATA be sent to f provided	15801212 (949)250-6850 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9492505441		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	(949)250-6850 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided	(949)250-6850 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(949)250-6850 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ ONE EDWARDS WAY		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided :	(949)250-6850 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	(949)250-6850 the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ ONE EDWARDS WAY LEGAL DEPT		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(949)250-6850 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ ONE EDWARDS WAY LEGAL DEPT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(949)250-6850 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ ONE EDWARDS WAY LEGAL DEPT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 8726US11		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	(949)250-6850 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 9492505441 Nina_Sanchez@edwards.com NINA BURCHERI-SANCHEZ ONE EDWARDS WAY LEGAL DEPT IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 8726US11 PUI TONG HO		

ASSIGNMENT SOLE

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jennifer K. WHITE, (hereinafter referred to as the assignor), with a mailing address of 109 Cove Point East, Charlestown, Rhode Island 02813, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor has invented certain new and useful inventions in PROSTHETIC VALVE WITH ROTATING LEAFLETS AND RETRIEVABLE SUPPORT, set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing application number 61/082.489 and filed on July 21, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Jenesis Surgical, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 5331 Old Post Road, Charlestown, Rhode Island 02813 (hereinafter referred to as the assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, provisional patent application and application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissnes or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor does hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the provisional patent application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth."

AND for the same consideration, said assignor does hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, provisional patent application, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successore, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor does hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignce as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

-20-2011 Date

Jennifer K. WIW

PATENT REEL: 044027 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 11/03/2017